Name
Bunkowski, Scott

Stokke, Todd

Burfeind, Patricia
O'Duggan, Marcia
Pilger, Suzanne

Ellinghuysen, Joel

Harper, John

Heftman, Debra

Manley, Sharon

Menk, Brian

Olson, Brent

Schmaltz, Scott

Start Date

9/1/1988

9/1/1989

9/1/1993

9/1/1994

9/1/1998

9/1/1999

9/1/1999

9/1/1999

9/1/1999

9/1/1999

9/1/1999

9/1/1999

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #857
Continuing Contract Teacher's Seniority List

January 1, 2021

Current Valid Certification
Elem Ed K-6

Elem Ed 1-6
7-12 Coaching

Elem Ed Pre K-6

Elem Ed K-6

Elem Ed Prek-6

5-12 Industrial Arts
Construction Careers 7-12
7-12 Coaching
Manufacturing

Vocal and Classroom Music K-12
1-6 Elem Ed

K-12 SLD

7-12 Coaching

Elem Ed 1-6
Library Media Specialist K-12

Secondary Mathematics 7-12
K-6 Elem Ed

Middle School Math

7-12 Coaching

Elem Ed 1-6

Expires
2022

2026

2024
2022
2022

2022

2023

2024

2022

2023

2021

2025



Schulz, Katherine

Todd, Victoria

Walth, Stacy

Anderson, Lori

Montgomery, Richard

Riebel, David

Spencer, Erin
Weaver, Jane

Nickelotti, Amanda

Daley, Barb

Zinck, Emily

9/1/1999

9/1/1999

9/1/1999

8/14/2000

9/1/2000

8/1/2002

9/1/2002

9/1/2004

9/1/2005

9/1/2005

9/1/2005
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Elem Ed 1-6
Social Studies Middle
Life Science/Physical Science

Elem Guidance & Counseling 1-6
Secondary Guidance & Counseling 7-12

Early Child/Special Ed B-Age 6
School Counselor k-12

Phy Ed K-12

7-12 Coaching

DAPE prek-12

Elementary Ed 1-6
Principal K-12

Social Studies-All 5-12
Elementary Ed Pre K-6

Communication Arts/Literature 5-12
Reading K-12

Elem Ed 1-6
Science 5-8

Chemistry 9-12
Physics 9-12

2022

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2024

2024

2022

2023

2023



Sand, Tina

Starks, Mari Jo

Buringa, Michael

Wilmes, Matthew
Moe, Kimberly

Hornberg, Kinsey

Hettenbach, Valerie

Reszka, Ginny

Greden, Vicky

Ostrander, Lori

Murphy, Andrea

9/1/2005

10/23/2006

9/1/2007

9/1/2007

1/21/2008

9/1/2008

9/1/2008

9/1/2008

7/1/2009

9/1/2010

9/1/2011
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Family Ed/Early Childhood
k-6 Elem Ed.

Parent and Family Ed.
PreKindergarten

Elementary Education K-6
English As A Second Language K-12

Elem Ed 1-6
7-12 Coaching

Vocal & Classroom Music k-12
Visual Arts k-12

Learning Disabilities k-12
Developmental Disabilities k-12
Autism Spectrum Disorders B-12

Learning Disabilities K-12
Developmental Disabilities K-12
Early Childhood SPED B-Age 6

Elem Ed. k-6
Science 5-8

1-6 Elem Ed.
Early Childhood Ed.

Elem Ed 1-6
Reading K-12

Developmental Disabilities K-12
Autism Spectrum Disorders B-12

2021

2025

2024

2022

2024

2023

2025

2022

2021

2024

2023



Clark, Bruce

Noll, Laura
Sikkink, Connie
Berndt, Sarah

Czaplewski, Shannon

Kennedy, Liza

Sula, Britney

VanderPlas, Michael
Nusbaum, Laura

Dickey, Thomas

Hanson, Justin

VanderPlas, Renee

9/1/2012

9/1/2012

9/1/2012

9/1/2013

9/1/2013

9/1/2013

9/1/2013

9/1/2014

11/3/2014

8/31/2015

8/31/2015

8/31/2015
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Life Sciences 9-12
Physics 9-12

Communication Arts/Literature 5-12
Mathematics 7-12

Elem Ed

Soc Studies 7-12, Middle
Emotional Behavior Disorders k-12

Learning Disabilities k-12

Elem Ed k-6
Pre-Primary Age 3-K

Elementary Ed k-6

Learning Disabilities k-12

Early Childhood Ed Birth-Grade 3
Pre-Primary Age 3-Kdg

Social Studies 5-12

Mathematics 5-12

Phys Ed k-12

Health Education 5-12

Coaching 7-12

Elem. Ed K-6

Learning Disabilities K-12
Academic & Behavioral Strategist K-12

2024

2023

2023

2023

2022

2025

2024

2025

2021

2022

2025

2021



Ledger, Eleanor

Brennan, Emily

Schultz, Trisha

Justman, Joe

Ledger, Jacob

Scheck, Ethan

Hanson, Cory

Ong, Sarah

Loveless, Kelli

Rupprecht, Mandy

Kuchta, Micah

8/29/2016

8/29/2016

8/29/2016

8/28/2017

8/28/2017

8/28/2017

HIRE DATE

11/1/2018

5/13/2019

5/19/2019

6/10/2019

6/10/2019
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Communication Arts/Literature 5-12

Science 5-8
Earth & Space Science 9-12

Business 5-12

Learning Disabilities K-12
Social Studies 5-12

Physical Education k-12
DAPE prek-12

Social Studies 5-12

Principal K-12

K-12 Reading Leader
K-12 Reading

5-12 Social Studies

Prek-12 Speech Language Pathologist
Elem. Ed. k-6

Pre-Primary

Early Childhood Education

Vocal and Classroom Music

Health Education
Physical Education

2021

2021

2023

2026

2021

2025

2024

2022

2025

2025

2023



Thorson, Eric
Scheck, Kayleen
Kieselhorst, Brittnie
Hamilton, Brian
Mullen, Amy
Stoppelmoor, Kaleb
Johanson, Anthony
MacPherson, Michelle

Centeno, Alberto

6/10/2019

8/26/2019

2/10/2020

5/11/2020

5/11/2020

2/8/2021*

8/10/2020

8/10/2020

11/9/2020

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #857
Continuing Contract Teacher's Seniority List
January 1, 2021

5-12 Mathematics

Elem Ed. k-6

K-12 Academic and Behavioral Strategist
Instr (Band/Orch) and Classroom Music K-12
5-12 Communication Arts/Literature

5-12 Agricultural Education

K-12 Spanish

School Nurse

Spanish

KS hiring approved 2/8/2021, retroactive to 5/11/2020 due to administrative clerical error.

2024

2021

2023

2022

2021

2021

2021

2023

2021



