Name Bunkowski, Scott	<u>Start Date</u> 9/1/1988	<u>Current Valid Certification</u> Elem Ed K-6	Expires 2022
Stokke, Todd	9/1/1989	Elem Ed 1-6 7-12 Coaching	2026
Burfeind, Patricia	9/1/1993	Elem Ed Pre K-6	2024
O'Duggan, Marcia	9/1/1994	Elem Ed K-6	2022
Pilger, Suzanne	9/1/1998	Elem Ed Prek-6	2022
Ellinghuysen, Joel	9/1/1999	5-12 Industrial Arts Construction Careers 7-12 7-12 Coaching Manufacturing	2022
Harper, John	9/1/1999	Vocal and Classroom Music K-12	2023
Heftman, Debra	9/1/1999	1-6 Elem Ed K-12 SLD 7-12 Coaching	2024
Manley, Sharon	9/1/1999	Elem Ed 1-6 Library Media Specialist K-12	2022
Menk, Brian	9/1/1999	Secondary Mathematics 7-12	2023
Olson, Brent	9/1/1999	K-6 Elem Ed Middle School Math 7-12 Coaching	2021
Schmaltz, Scott	9/1/1999	Elem Ed 1-6	2025

Schulz, Katherine	9/1/1999	Elem Ed 1-6 Social Studies Middle Life Science/Physical Science	2022
Todd, Victoria	9/1/1999	Elem Guidance & Counseling 1-6 Secondary Guidance & Counseling 7-12	2021
Walth, Stacy	9/1/1999	Early Child/Special Ed B-Age 6	2022
Anderson, Lori	8/14/2000	School Counselor k-12	2023
Montgomery, Richard	9/1/2000	Phy Ed K-12 7-12 Coaching DAPE prek-12	2024
Riebel, David	8/1/2002	Elementary Ed 1-6 Principal K-12	2025
Spencer, Erin	9/1/2002	Social Studies-All 5-12	2024
Weaver, Jane	9/1/2004	Elementary Ed Pre K-6	2024
Nickelotti, Amanda	9/1/2005	Communication Arts/Literature 5-12 Reading K-12	2022
Daley, Barb	9/1/2005	Elem Ed 1-6	2023
Zinck, Emily	9/1/2005	Science 5-8 Chemistry 9-12 Physics 9-12	2023

Sand, Tina	9/1/2005	Family Ed/Early Childhood k-6 Elem Ed. Parent and Family Ed. PreKindergarten	2021
Starks, Mari Jo	10/23/2006	Elementary Education K-6 English As A Second Language K-12	2025
Buringa, Michael	9/1/2007	Elem Ed 1-6 7-12 Coaching	2024
Wilmes, Matthew	9/1/2007	Vocal & Classroom Music k-12	2022
Moe, Kimberly	1/21/2008	Visual Arts k-12	2024
Hornberg, Kinsey	9/1/2008	Learning Disabilities k-12 Developmental Disabilities k-12 Autism Spectrum Disorders B-12	2023
Hettenbach, Valerie	9/1/2008	Learning Disabilities K-12 Developmental Disabilities K-12 Early Childhood SPED B-Age 6	2025
Reszka, Ginny	9/1/2008	Elem Ed. k-6 Science 5-8	2022
Greden, Vicky	7/1/2009	1-6 Elem Ed. Early Childhood Ed.	2021
Ostrander, Lori	9/1/2010	Elem Ed 1-6 Reading K-12	2024
Murphy, Andrea	9/1/2011	Developmental Disabilities K-12 Autism Spectrum Disorders B-12	2023

Clark, Bruce	9/1/2012	Life Sciences 9-12 Physics 9-12	2024
Noll, Laura	9/1/2012	Communication Arts/Literature 5-12	2023
Sikkink, Connie	9/1/2012	Mathematics 7-12	2023
Berndt, Sarah	9/1/2013	Elem Ed	2023
Czaplewski, Shannon	9/1/2013	Soc Studies 7-12, Middle Emotional Behavior Disorders k-12 Learning Disabilities k-12	2022
Kennedy, Liza	9/1/2013	Elem Ed k-6 Pre-Primary Age 3-K	2025
Sula, Britney	9/1/2013	Elementary Ed k-6 Learning Disabilities k-12 Early Childhood Ed Birth-Grade 3 Pre-Primary Age 3-Kdg	2024
VanderPlas, Michael	9/1/2014	Social Studies 5-12	2025
Nusbaum, Laura	11/3/2014	Mathematics 5-12	2021
Dickey, Thomas	8/31/2015	Phys Ed k-12 Health Education 5-12 Coaching 7-12	2022
Hanson, Justin	8/31/2015	Elem. Ed K-6	2025
VanderPlas, Renee	8/31/2015	Learning Disabilities K-12 Academic & Behavioral Strategist K-12	2021

Ledger, Eleanor	8/29/2016	Communication Arts/Literature 5-12	2021
Brennan, Emily	8/29/2016	Science 5-8 Earth & Space Science 9-12	2021
Schultz, Trisha	8/29/2016	Business 5-12	2023
Justman, Joe	8/28/2017	Learning Disabilities K-12 Social Studies 5-12	2026
Ledger, Jacob	8/28/2017	Physical Education k-12 DAPE prek-12	2021
Scheck, Ethan	8/28/2017	Social Studies 5-12	2025
	HIRE DATE		
Hanson, Cory	11/1/2018	Principal K-12 K-12 Reading Leader K-12 Reading 5-12 Social Studies	2024
Ong, Sarah	5/13/2019	Prek-12 Speech Language Pathologist	2022
Loveless, Kelli	5/19/2019	Elem. Ed. k-6 Pre-Primary Early Childhood Education	2025
Rupprecht, Mandy	6/10/2019	Vocal and Classroom Music	2025
Kuchta, Micah	6/10/2019	Health Education Physical Education	2023

Thorson, Eric	6/10/2019	5-12 Mathematics	2024
Scheck, Kayleen	8/26/2019	Elem Ed. k-6	2021
Kieselhorst, Brittnie	2/10/2020	K-12 Academic and Behavioral Strategist	2023
Hamilton, Brian	5/11/2020	Instr (Band/Orch) and Classroom Music K-12	2022
Mullen, Amy	5/11/2020	5-12 Communication Arts/Literature	2021
Stoppelmoor, Kaleb	2/8/2021*	5-12 Agricultural Education	2021
Johanson, Anthony	8/10/2020	K-12 Spanish	2021
MacPherson, Michelle	8/10/2020	School Nurse	2023
Centeno, Alberto	11/9/2020	Spanish	2021

KS hiring approved 2/8/2021, retroactive to 5/11/2020 due to administrative clerical error.